Minutes-Emergency Meeting - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 3/23/20 at 11:00 a.m.

Present: Chairman Terry Nickell, Vice-Chairman Steven Fite, Brent York, County Clerk Leanne Coffman.

Guests present: William Carroll, Editor and Cheryl Lively, OSU Extension.

Terry Nickell, Chairman called the meeting to order at 11:00 a.m.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve closing the Courthouse, due to Covid-19 concerns, to the public effective at 12:00 p.m., March 23, 2020. The Courthouse will be closed until further notice. Brent York seconded the motion. Nickell-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made the motion adjourn. Steven Fite seconded the motion. Nickell-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Approved: 3/30/20

Board of County Commissioners

Greer County, Oklahoma

** S E A L **

/s/Terry Nickell, Chairman

/s/Steven Fite, Vice-Chairman

ATTEST:

/s/Brent York, Member

/s/Leanne Coffman, County Clerk